

Case No. : **MAC 296 of 2022**  
GIS No: MAC 296 of 2022  
CNR NO : WBUD05 001784 2022

(Present : Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **08**  
Dated: **19.01.2024**

Regular PO is transferred.  
Today is fixed for SR/Appearance.  
Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.  
No SR received today.  
Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon respondents.  
Fix **18.03.2024** for SR/Appearance.  
D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
in charge of ADJ FTC-II

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
in charge of ADJ FTC-II  
J.O Code: WB00742