

WBUD050017872022



M A C C/296/2022

CHARAN BASKE Vs. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANOTHER

Order No. 19

Dated: 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance.

Petitioner takes no steps.

No SR received today.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why this case should not be dismissed in defaults for taking no steps.

Fix 09.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716